FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND PRECISE MAILING AND PRINTING

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 10th day of June, 2025, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Precise Mailing and Printing (aka Precise Printing and Mailing) hereinafter called "Contractor". When referenced together hereinafter, the entities are collectively referred to as "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, on or about February 15, 2024, the Parties entered into Agreement 13000-24-D013 (the "Agreement") by which Contractor agreed to provide printing and mailing services for the County's Registration and Elections Division (Elections Division), for the term of January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2025, in an amount not-to-exceed \$199,000.00; and

WHEREAS, so that Contractor may continue to provide these services to County, the Parties desire to enter into this First Amendment to the Agreement to increase the Agreement's not-to-exceed amount by \$100,000.00, for a new total amount not to exceed \$299,000.00, with all other terms of the Agreement remaining unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Section 3 (Payments) of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:
 - In no event shall County's total fiscal obligation under this agreement exceed TWO HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$299,000.00).
- 2. The second paragraph of Exhibit B to the Agreement is amended to read in full as follows:

Contractor shall be paid no more than TWO HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$299,000.00) on an as-needed basis as compensation for services to be set out in invoices to County, including any invoices issued during the term of this agreement.

and effect.			
In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement's terms, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, affix the respective signatures:			
For Contractor: Precise Mailing and Printing	ng		
Mounir Kardosh	05/13/25	Mounir Kardosh	_
Contractor Signature	Date	Contractor Name (please print)	_
For County: COUNTY OF SAN MATEO			
By: President, Board of Supervisor	rs, San Mateo County		
Date:			
ATTEST:			
By: Clerk of Said Board			

Except as amended, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated on or about February 15, 2024 between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force

3.